definitive measurement. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of providing
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. Differences between these preliminary estimates, including the estimates of the
purchase consideration and allocation of purchase price to LaBranche's indentifiable assets and liabilities, including intangible assets, and the
final acquisition accounting will occur and these differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements and the combined company's future results of operations and financial position.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue
enhancements that Cowen may achieve as a result of the merger, the costs to integrate the operations of Cowen and LaBranche or the costs
necessary to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

116

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form DEFM14A

146

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition

At December 31, 2010

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
CompanyCowen LaBranche

(in thousands)
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 36,354 $ 85,956 $ � $ 122,310
Segregated cash 8,633 1,727 � 10,360
Securities owned, at fair value 474,095 1,013,914 � 1,488,009
Securities purchased under agreements to resell 97,755 � � 97,755
Other investments 40,320 � � 40,320
Receivable from brokers, dealers and clearing organizations 95,937 169,717 � 265,654
Fees receivable 31,688 � � 31,688
Due from related parties 16,370 � � 16,370
Fixed assets, net 36,591 9,983 � 46,574
Goodwill 27,179 � � 27,179
Intangible assets, net 12,754 � 4,350(a) 17,104
Other assets 19,456 11,466 � 30,922
Consolidated Funds:

Cash and cash equivalents 7,210 � � 7,210
Securities owned, at fair value 8,722 � � 8,722
Other investments, at fair value 333,374 � � 333,374
Other assets 732 � � 732

Total assets 1,247,170 1,292,763 4,350 2,544,283

Liabilities, and Stockholders' Equity
Securities sold, not yet purchased, at fair value 197,916 817,782 � 1,015,698
Securities sold under agreements to repurchase 192,165 � � 192,165
Payable to brokers, dealers and clearing brokers 85,655 254,419 � 340,074
Fees payable 8,797 � � 8,797
Due to related parties 9,187 � � 9,187
Accrued compensation 76,204 5,083 � 81,287
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities 42,267 7,615 8,357(b) 58,239
Short-term borrowings and other debt 31,733 � � 31,733
Consolidated Funds:

Capital withdrawals payable 7,817 � � 7,817
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities 1,827 � � 1,827

Total liabilities 653,568 1,084,899 8,357 1,746,824

Redeemable noncontrolling interests 144,346 � � 144,346
Stockholders' equity

Total stockholders' equity 449,256 207,864 (4,007)(c) 653,113

Total liabilities and Stockholders' equity $ 1,247,170 $ 1,292,763 $ 4,350 $ 2,544,283

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.
Please refer to Note 3 for pro forma adjustments.

117

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form DEFM14A

147

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
CompanyCowen LaBranche

(in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues

Management fees $ 38,847 $ � $ � $ 38,847
Interest and dividends 11,547 1,970 (1)(d) 13,516
Reimbursement from affiliates 6,816 � � 6,816
Investment banking 38,965 � � 38,965
Brokerage 112,217 12,101 (12,101)(d) 112,217
Other 1,936 950 (752)(d) 2,134
Consolidated Funds 12,119 � � 12,119

Total revenues 233,810 15,021 (12,854) 235,977

Operating expenses
Employee compensation and benefits 194,919 27,117 (9,342)(d) 212,694
Interest and dividends 8,971 16,341 � 25,312
Professional, advisory and other fees 14,547 3,964 � 18,511
Communications 13,972 9,165 (2,788)(d) 20,349
Occupancy and equipment 18,119 3,614 (769)(e) 20,964
Floor brokerage and trade execution 17,143 14,789 (2,458)(d) 29,474
Service fees 15,814 � � 15,814
Depreciation and amortization 11,543 1,925 775(d),(f) 14,243
Client services, marketing and business development 14,470 � � 14,470
Other 22,323 13,222 (4,022)(d) 31,523
Consolidated Funds 8,121 � � 8,121

Total expenses 339,942 90,137 (18,604) 411,475

Other income (loss)
Net gains on securities, derivatives and other investments 21,980 29,769 251(d) 52,000
Consolidated Ramius Funds net realized and unrealized losses 31,062 � � 31,062

Total other income (loss) 53,042 29,769 251 83,062

Income(loss) before taxes (53,090) (45,347) 6,001 (92,436)
Income tax (benefit) expense (21,400) 20,677 �(d) (723)

Net income(loss) (31,690) (66,024) 6,001 (91,713)
Income (loss) attributable to redeemable noncontrolling interests in
consolidating subsidiaries 13,727 � � 13,727

Net income(loss) attributable to stockholders $ (45,417) $ (66,024) $ 6,001 $ (105,440)

Pro forma Net Income (Loss) Per Share
Basic $ (0.62) $ (1.52) $ (0.92)(h)
Diluted $ (0.62) $ (1.52) $ (0.92)(h)

Pro forma Weighted Average Common Shares
Basic 73,149 43,541 (2,691)(g) 113,999(i)
Diluted 73,149 43,541 (2,691)(g) 113,999(i)

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form DEFM14A

148

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.
Please refer to Note 3 for pro forma adjustments.

118

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form DEFM14A

149

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1�Basis of Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements give effect to the business combination of Cowen and LaBranche in a
merger accounted for using the acquisition method of accounting, with Cowen treated as the accounting acquirer, as if the acquisition of